
' a''
CITY O

Offace of
E

I-ltV:M-arz

EIIEIEEIIEEIflE!frI

Stardald Form Number: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May, 2004

Notice of Award

December 18, 2024

Ms.LIZEL ACLAN REALUYO
Proprietor
Technomore Office Supplies and Equipment Trading
Brgy. Road Brgy. Bibincahan
Sorsogon City

Dear Ms. Realuyo,

Very truly yours,

-t{-/

Technomore OIfice Supplies and Equipment Trading
Brgy. Road Brgy. Bibincahan

MA. HAMOR
City Mayor

Ms.LIZE N REAI,IryO
Proprietor

Sorsogon City

Date: .tP
ctvlLsEcuR''l'\

CW I.lARffiTOFFICE
on Ci

BACON
L

OFFICE4SU
nC

I)EC ?3

E\:

Ni1.

BY.

o o o

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Awar.d which was approved , we are pleased to
inform you that the SUppLy Al\tD DELIVIjRY Ot, CONS.IXUC uON MA.IIjRIA|_S FOR IHu
coNSI RUCTION Ot. MUr. ft puRposE PAV!]MENT @ SORSOCON NAIIONAL HtcH SCHOOI"

Tl::p-"p!9f los.Hun.trcd Ninep fi Five pesos
( ? 195,375.00) Only is hereby awarded to you.

Conforme:

o ,,;

DEC ? 3 2024

v,=A*t*
0

I

DEC t 3 20a



I

THIS AGRnEMENT madc this 196 day of December ,2024 bctween Ms' Ester E Hrmor '
Ctty Mryor, Ctty of Sorsogon Philippincs ( hereinaftcr called the '' Entit," ) ofthe onc pan and LIZEL
ACLAN REALUYO Authorized Reprcsentative of TECHNOMORI OFFICE SUPPLIES AND

EQIIIPMENT TRADING ( hercinaftcr called the "Supplier" ) ofthc other part:

WIIEREAS the Entity invited Bids for cerlain goods and ancillary services. viz SUPPLY AND

Df,LTVERY OF CdNSTRUCTION MATERIATS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION Of MULTT

Contract No. 2024- 1867 SVP

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

PURPOSf, PAVEMfNT @ SORSOGON NATIONAL HICH SCHOOL durins the s1are of Ilcalth

Emergency and has accepted a Bid by the Supplicr for the supply olthos€ goods and services in th€ sum

uadred Ninetv Thousand Hundred Pesos (P 195,375.00)

ln this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are

respectively assigned to them in the Conditions ofContract referred to.

The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and

Regulations of Repubtic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and

construed as integml psrt ofthis Ageemenl, viz.:

i. Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDS);

i. ScheduleofRequirements;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. General and Special Conditions ofcontract; and

iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, ifany

&*l\o\>

Ni
ii

Br:t'j sf jrr:: or-FljE4Su
Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and

Iihancial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

DEC 2 3 M?{

8t

S RITY IT

Bid form, including all fte documents/statements contained in the Bidder's

bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all olher documenls submitted (e.&,

Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corr€ctions

to the bid, ifany, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

L- - -Rerformance Security;
L'l- 

',1:

ofAward ofContractt and the Bidder's conforme thereto: and

contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the

Entity concemed in the PBDs. Wionins bidder asrees that
additional contract documents or ioformation prescribed bv the CPPB
lhal are subsequently required forsubmission after the conlracl etecution.

DEC 2 3 202{

:/AI
=frn 

[r;
oEc ? 3 2024

BY

0 o aaI l,r

Ozly (hereinafter called 'the Conuact Pricr").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETTI AS FOLLOWS:

7
,

such.s the Notice lo Proceed. v.ristiotr Orders..nd w.rmptv Securitv.
shrll likewise form Darl of lhe Cotrtract.



3. [n consideration for the sum of surn l'our Hundred Five Thousand Thtee

Hundrud Sevenfi Five Pesos (? 195,375.1N) or such other sums as may be

ascenained, Tf,CHNOMORE OFFICE SUPPLTES AND EQUIPMENT TRADING
agrees to viz SUPPLY AND Df,Llv0RY OF CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS FOR
THf, CONSTRUC'I'ION OF MULTI JRPOST PAVI.]Mi]NT A SORSOCON

4

NATIONAL HIGII SCHOOL in accordance with his/her/its Bid.

T\e Citu Government of Sorsogon age€s io pay the above-mentioned sum m

accordance with the terms ofthe Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in

accordance rrith the laws ofthe Republic ofthe Philippines on the day aod year first above written.

,)&{., HAMOR I
+tt

City Mdyor

for:

CITY GOVERNITENT OF SORSOGON

REUBLIC OF THE PIIILPPINSS )
PROVTNCE OF SORSOGON )
CITYOFSORSOGON )

il

REFORI MB this _ day

LIZEL REALUYO

Aut

for

TCENOMORE OFFICE SUPPLIES AND
EQAIPNENT TRADING

ACKNOWLEDGEMNT

lAR 0 420r
2024 in thc City ofSorsogon,

ltovince of Sorsogon Philippines, personally appearcd

NAME TAX IDENTI['ICATIoN NUMBER

MA, I]S ILR IJ, HAMOR 948-889-852

Known to mc to bc the same peBons who executed the forgoing instrumcnt and
acknowledged to me that the same is free and voluntary act and deed ofthe entities which they represent
respectively.

Ttis instrument , is a CONTRACT consisting oftwo (2) paSe (cxclusivc of attachments)
including page on which this ackno\r ledSement is w.itteo and signed by the panies herelo on the lef(
margin ofeach and wery page thereof and their witness, and s€aled wifi my notarial seal.

IN WTNESS WHLRITOIT. I havc hereunto set my the day, the yea, and placc
above written

D& No.
Page No.
Book No

((t;
E-,.Yor

Series of 9Ot ;

M,H. 0€lPilzr 91, 1. ". ,q,, :sogrn ,l1l''r'

RoI cr i'1'
leP ilo,tbii

CT,

,d

'ti,



a
CITY-OF

Off ice of ,G-it\/-M-ay
FIF?r

EEIIIIEIE-I-IEEIIrc
--rt!riE+-!,El

Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-56
Revis€d on: May 24, 2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

December 20 , 2024

MS.LIZEL ACLA]! REALUYO
Proprietor
Technomore Office Supplies and Equipment Trading
Brgy. Road Brgy. Bibincahan
Sorsogon City

Dear Ms. Realuyo,

The attached Contmct Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to
Tf,CHNOMORf, OFFICE SUPPLIES AM EQUIPMENT TRADING. that delivery may
commencc on the SUPPLY AND DELIVERYOT CONSTRUCTTON MATERIALS FOR THE
CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI PURPOSE PAVEMENT @ SORSOGON NATIONAL HIGH
SCHOOL effective immediately.

Please acknowledge receipt ard acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space
provided below.

Vcry truly yours,

t\ilt',.]
MA. ESTER E. HAMOR
City Mayor

I acknowledge receipt ofthis Notice on

Name of the Representative of the Bidder:B:Ulp,@llf ltt!lls!|4, A &t4pr,t ff@lNb

Authorized Signature:
OFF

c URITY NIT
oryP

L
U8[IC MAR(EI OFFI rlE

arl

DEC 23 ntl
I

DEC 2 3 m2{

8lt

ctP t5a70t21ta611165

0 o a
tr

DEC 2 3 2024

t#wfu


